Contract # 36-2010 : Q_ 25,2@\\.\

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY |2 October 10, 2013
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Project: IMMAG Trailthead
Page 1 0f 2 Location: Midiand and 3rd Street
To (Contractor): M2D Design Group Contract No. 36-2010
Contract Mod No. 3
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
item Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change | Decrease in contract . i
No. in completion date, etc. price Increase in contract price
1 Site Survey of Intersection $2,000.00
2 Construction Documents
Demolition Plan $1,000.00
Layout, Materials & Re-Striping Plan $2,000.00
Storm Drainage Plan $1,500.00
Design Details & Techical Specifications $500.00
Traffic Management Plan (KYTC approval) $1,500.00
Updated Cost Estimate $250.00
Coordination of Plans with LFUCG Traffic Engineering $250.00
Re-Submittal of Drawings/Docs to OLP $1,000.00
Total decrease
Total increase S $10,000.00
Net increase (decrease) in contract price
Current total contract price _ $37,601.00
The sum of $ $10,000.00 is hereby added to
the total contract price, and the new total contract price thereby is $47,601.00

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by

y \A' - PR
Accepted by_ ﬁy\

Approved by
Approved by

Approved by

Z/o/%-/mo Z{;&r_/w (Proj. Engr.) Date__ (2 23113

(Contractor) Date_{«~ ~ .y~

(Urban Co. Engr.) Date [[%é&
(Commissioner) Date |[ \k[ lf)

(Mayor or CAQ) Date Z?) H




Z-15-72014

Page 20f2

PROJECT: Isaac Murphy Memorial Art Garden Trail Head
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |CONTRACT NO. 36-2010

Contract Mod: 3

Necessity for change:
LPA requirements

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes _ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

MW 29,4

!\uyor U Date




CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

Project Name Isaac Murphy Memorial Art Garden Trail Head
Contractor: M2D Design Group

Contract Number and Date: 36-2010 March 18, 2010
Responsible LFUCG Division:; Engineering

CONTRACT AND CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

A. Original Contract Amount; $ 20,250.00
Next Lowest Bid Amount:

B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase: $

C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases: $ 20,250.00

D. Amended Contract Amount: $ 20,250.00

E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders: $ 17,351.00 85.7%
(Line £/ Line D)

F. Amount of This Change Order: $ 10,000.00 49.4%
{Line F/ Line D}

G. Total Contract Amount: $ 47,601.00

SIGNATURES
Project Manager: M hove” Date:  ‘2f23li3

Reviewed by: ﬂ /é//f"‘z’/ﬁ Date:
Division Director: Aﬁ/éﬁ,« pﬁ&l—\ Date: Z{ 7//45
{

/
£




